
 

Till We Meet Again 
October 19, 2025 - Worship 9:30am 

 

Thanksgiving Baskets 
God's Work Our Hands needs your help to 
identify BT@R members, families or friends 
who need food assistance for their 
Thanksgiving dinners. Please call or email 
the church ofÞce (610-867-3705, 
leigh@btrosemont.org) by November 
17th and provide this information: name, 
address, phone number and number of 
members in the family. 
 

God’s Work Our Hands needs your help to 
provide gift cards for Thanksgiving baskets 
for families in need. You can donate cash or 
a check (include "Thanksgiving Baskets" on 
the memo line and your offering envelope 
number). Thanksgiving Baskets donation 
envelopes are on the entrance tables. Drop 
envelopes in an offering plate. Thank you for 
blessing a family with a Thanksgiving meal. 
 

Noisy Offering 
Looking ahead, we see that November has 
five Sundays so we will have another Noisy 
Offering! Please look in all the usual places 
and hopefully a new place where you keep 
change specifically for this purpose on the 
fifth Sunday in a month. November’s 
recipient will be Pedro and his friends. Pedro 
is a handyman who helps at our church. He 
is aware of people in his neighborhood who 
need assistance with food. Please consider 
bringing your change to help some local 
people. Together we can make a difference.  
Thank you for your clanging, clanky Noisy 
Offering! 

Today’s Worship Ministers 
 
 
 

October 19, 2025 
Acolyte – John Faulch 
Altar Guild – Ron & Sandy Horwath,  
Joan Erb 
Assisting Minister – Bill Schellhaas 
Coffee Hour Hosts – Maria Skrilec, Kathy 
CofÞn, Kathy Gerhard, Jean Finn, Joan Erb 
Communion Assistants – Michel Lloyd, 
Jimmy Bleier 
Counters –  
Donna Machin, Tom Starrett, Bill Schellhaas 
Flower Delivery – Christine Horoschock 
Greeters – George & Linda Baltz 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Kenny Remaly 
Ushers – Joe Novak, Glenn Breidenbach 

October 26, 2025 
Acolyte – Joe Bleier 
Altar Guild – Dolores Kennedy, Pat Little, 
Mary Bender 
Assisting Minister – Nancy Kostas 
Coffee Hour Hosts – Tracy Schellhaas, 
Joni Schmidt, Loree Kuhns, Cheryl Achey, 
Diane Case 
Communion Assistants – Joan Erb 
Helga Rimonneau  
Counters – Pat Little, Mary Bender,  
Dolores Kennedy 
Flower Delivery – Karen Favinger 
Greeters – Karen Koch, Sue Strawn 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Kevin Remaly 
Ushers – George Baltz, Mike Horwath 
 
10/12/2025 Attendance 99 
   Offering $2,979 
 



Altar Guild 
We’d like to thank all those who serve on Altar Guild and would welcome anyone who 
would like to serve. We especially need one more person so that all the teams have three 
people on them. Contact Mickey Curry for more information 484-788-9355, 
mmatuczinski@yahoo.com. 

This Week at BT@R 
Sunday, October 19th:  

  9:30am Worship  
  10:45am Social Activities Committee Meeting (Nave) 

Monday, October 20th:  
12:00noon Ladies Luncheon (Perkins, 205 W. 3rd St.) 
7:00pm Dart Team Home (Lower Level Hall) 
Tuesday, October 21st: 
7:00pm Scout Meeting (Lower Level Hall) 
Wednesday, October 22nd: 
9:00am Christian Service Women 
Sunday, October 26th: Reformation Sunday 

  9:30am Worship  
  11:00am God’s Work Our Hands Committee Meeting (Community Service Room) 
Staff 
OfÞce Phone Number: 610-867-3705 
The Rev. Jack A. Steltzer, Pastor: pastorjack@btrosemont.org 
Mark M. Suter, Director of Music Ministry: mark@btrosemont.org 
Leigh Kukoly, OfÞce Manager: leigh@btrosemont.org, M-F 9-4 
Amanda Zaniesienko, Financial Secretary: amanda@btrosemont.org 
Debbie Dravecz, Social Media Coordinator: debbie@btrosemont.org 

Council 
President – Kenda Riley kenda@btrosemont.org 610-554-1018 
Vice President – Ken Remaly kenr@btrosemont.org  484-934-4532 
Secretary – Bill Schellhaas bill@btrosemont.org  484-221-0246 
Treasurer – Joe Bleier joe@btrosemont.org 610-737-6613 
Pastor Jack Steltzer pastorjack@btrosemont.org 267-371-2686 
Sandy Butch sandy@btrosemont.org  610-573-4194 
Lou Dravecz lou@btrosemont.org  610-258-7679 
Bonnie Harper bonnie@btrosemont.org  610-691-6647 
Carol Henn carol@btrosemont.org  610-868-7390 
Michel Lloyd michel@btrosemont.org    484-695-3921 
Jeff Nelson jeff@btrosemont.org  610-867-5909 
Kenny Schaefer  kennys@btrosemont.org  610-867-7420 
Maria Skrilec maria@btrosemont.org  610-849-2519 
Paul Toub paul@btrosemont.org  267-421-8256 
Dave Kolman david@btrosemont.org 908-797-7460 


